
City of Round Rock

Legislation Text

221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with Genuine
Parts Company, dba NAPA Auto Parts, for the purchase of auto parts.

This Supplemental Agreement No. 1 is to secure after market parts for the City Fleet.  These parts are
to cover a wide range of vehicles, equipment, and trucks.  The City now desires to extend the term of
its Agreement to September 6, 2021, and increase the Contract amount by an additional $150,000.00
for the extended term of the Agreement.

Cost: $150,000.00
Source of Funds: General Fund

File #: 2020-0366, Version: 1

City of Round Rock Printed on 9/13/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

